#### 504477081 07/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4523783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY C. FORT	11/05/2013
LAURENCE B. SAIDMAN	10/31/2013
SANG HYUB SHIN	10/31/2013
RAYMOND L. TOWNSEND	10/31/2013
LESLIE J. VARGA	11/04/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORDSON CORPORATION
Street Address:	28601 CLEMENS ROAD
City:	WESTLAKE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44145

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14524457

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1050 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

**SUITE 1100** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098988.022558
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HUSSEIN AKHAVANNIK
SIGNATURE:	/Hussein Akhavannik/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 6** 

**PATENT REEL: 043119 FRAME: 0556** 



PATENT REEL: 043119 FRAME: 0557

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON**

WHEREAS, I (we), Wesley C. Fort, Laurence B. Saidman, Sang Hyub Shin, Raymond L. Townsend and Leslie J. Varga have invented COOLED HOT MELT AHDESIVE STORAGE SYSTEMS, AND RELATED METHODS as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me (us) on October 30, 3013 as Application Serial No. 61/897,486 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said applications and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me (each of us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NORDSON CORPORATION my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said applications and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said applications and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Full Name of First			
or Sole Inventor:	Fort	Wesley	C
	Last Name	First Name	<u>C.</u> Middle Name
	Jung C.	To 1	11/5/2013
	Signature		Date
Post Office			
Address:	2635 New Rutgers Wal	k Cumming, Georgia	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
signing of the foregoing	day of <i>Movumber</i> , 20 I known by me to be the	above-nameu muividua	Illy appeared <u>Wesley C.</u> Il who acknowledged the d who executed the same
		Dagma ( 1 Notary Public	Brethman

(SEAL)

Dagmar Biellmann Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Comm. Expires 06/20/2018

Full Name of		_	_
Second Inventor:	Saidman	Laurence	B.
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
101			10 / 3 1/13
	Signature		Date <sup>/</sup>
Daat Office			
Post Office Address:	3845 Bridlewood Dr.	Duluth Goorgia	30006
Audress.	Post Office Address	Duluth, Georgia City, State or County	30096 Zip Code
	1 USI Office Address	Oily, State of County	Zip Code
STATE OF GEACH'S	a \		
STATE OF THE STATE OF	<u></u>		
STATE OF Georgia	- / 00 나		
On this 3/1/2 Saidman to me know the signing of the fore	_ day of <i>Ochobo</i> , 2 n and known by me to be	e the above-named inc a voluntary act and dec	nally appeared <u>Laurence B.</u> dividual who acknowledged ed and who executed the
		Dafm S Notary Public	Brethman

Page 3 of 6

Dagmar Biellmann Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Comm. Expires 06/20/2016

(SEAL)

Full Name of			
Third Inventor:	Shin	Sang	Hyub
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Ly M/L Signature	( 1	0/31/13 Date
Post Office Address:	806 Arbor Dr.	Duluth, Georgia	30096
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	
signing of the foregoing	_ day of <u>Octoby</u> , 2 d known by me to be the	aboro mamoa mamaa	Ily appeared <u>Sang Hyub</u> al who acknowledged the d who executed the same
		Daymer Bri	ellmoun

Dagmar Biellmann Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Comm. Expires 06/20/2016

Page 4 of 6

(SEAL)

Full Name of			
Fourth Inventor:	Townsend	Raymond	L
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
Raymour	1. Townsend Signature	10/	13/2Ø13
	Signature		Date
,			
Post Office	th m		
Address:		Johnstown, Colorado	
	Post Office Address	City, State or County	Zip Code
Townsend to me knot the signing of the fore	st day of October, 2	be the above-named inc a voluntary act and deed	lly appeared <u>Raymond L.</u> dividual who acknowledged I and who executed the
(SEAL)		Notary Public RHONDA	AAXEY

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO My Commission Expires April 18, 2016

Full Name of	17	, ,,	
Fifth Inventor:	Varga Last Name	<u>Leslie</u> First Name	J. Middle Name
	Last Name	i iist ivaille	Middle Name
	hely	(Vary	11/4/13
	Signature		/ Daté
Post Office Address:	6995 Hampton Creek Drive Post Office Address	e Cumming, Georgia City, State or County	30041 Zip Code
signing of the fo	day of Novely, own and known by me to be regoing instrument to be a videous purposes therein specified.	oluntary act and deed ar	idal illio dollilo illo agod illo
		Dagmas Notary Public	BreUm
(SEAL)		Norman Dist	

Page 6 of 6

Dagmar Biellmann Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia My Comm. Expires 06/20/2016

Assignment of Invention and Patents Thereon
Title: Cooled Hot Melt Adhesive Storage Systems, and Related Methods

PATENT REEL: 043119 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 07/27/2017**